Clarke County Board of Supervisors July 13, 2020

The Clarke County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on July 13, 2020, at the Clarke County Courthouse with the following members present: Dean Robins, Marvin McCann and Larry Keller. Also present, Auditor Janice White. Chairman Dean Robins called the meeting to order at 9:10 a.m. Marvin McCann made a motion to approve the agenda, seconded by Larry Keller. All Ayes.

Res 20-096 – Moved by Larry Keller, seconded by Marvin McCann to approve Sheriff Kovacevich's hiring of Jeffrey McVey as a deputy sheriff, beginning July 1, 2020, at a starting salary of \$49,608.94. Vote was: "Ayes": Dean Robins, Marvin McCann and Larry Keller. "Nays": None. Signed this 13th day of July, 2020.

Res 20-097 – Moved by Larry Keller, seconded by Marvin McCann, to approve payment of claims submitted from June 23, 2020 through July 13, 2020.

Vote was: "Ayes": Dean Robins, Marvin McCann and Larry Keller. "Nays": None. Signed this 13th day of July, 2020.

Fund Totals for claims as follows:

ioi ciulins		
0001	GENERAL BASIC FUND	128,756.35
0002	GENERAL SUPPLEMENT FUND	9,210.84
0010	MH-DD SERVICES FUND	405.19
0011	RURAL SERVICES BASIC FUND	4,521.13
0020	SECONDARY ROAD FUND	154,941.34
2000	DEBT SERVICE FUND	250.00
4000	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FUND	9,626.40
4100	ASSESSOR	778.03
5600	SCHOOL READY IOWA AREA FUND	1,039.00
5800	EARLY CHILDHOOD IOWA AREA FUND	198.32
8700	CENTRAL STATES INSURANCE FUND	94,800.00

Having completed agenda items and having no other business, Larry Keller made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Marvin McCann. All Ayes. Meeting adjourned at 9:45 a.m.

Signed: Dean Robins, Chairman

Attest: Janice M. White, Auditor